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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 
        
           

 Project Name: Market Research and Consulting Services for City Festivals 
    

Procurement Specialist:  Paula Duarte                                      
 Specification No: 1264049            Department: Department of Procurement Services  
 
 Conference Date:   Thursday, August 8, 2024           Conference Location: Teams Conference Call at 10:00 A.M.                                                                       
                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Paula Duarte 
 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N LaSalle Street 
(Suite 806) 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-7971 Paula.Duarte@cityofchicago.org 

Michael Richy City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N LaSalle Street 
(Suite 806) 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0116 Michael.Richy@cityofchicago.org 

Joshua Schwimer 
 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Cultural Affairs and Special 
Events 

78 E Washington, Room 420 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-742-3849 Joshua.Schwimer@cityofchicago.org  

Lisa Clark 
 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-2771  Lisa.Clark@cityofchicago.org 

William Martin 
 

Attendee   wmartin@angelfly.com 

Sarah L Ware 
 

Attendee  
 

 sarah@warerealtygroup.com 

Debbie Wodrich  
 

Attendee   debbiewodrich@unison-ucg.com 

Eli Marsh 
 

Attendee   admin@warerealtygroup.com> 
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Cherlyn Robinson Attendee    crobinson@crmarketsurveys.com  

Cherlyn's AI Notetaker Attendee   No information provided 

Firelli Pitters  Attendee    firellipitters@unison-ucg.com 

Ivan Lopez  Attendee   ivan@elementol2.com  

Mekeda Johnson-
Brooks 
 

Attendee   mekeda.johnsonbrooks@outlook.com 

Ella Britton Gibson   
 

Attendee   ella@agentsofslang.com 

 


